


CHILDREN’S CLASSES ARE BY SCHOOL TERMS

1 CLASS 2 CLASSES 3 CLASSES (-10%) 4 CLASSES (15%)
TERM 1 (11 weeks): $247 T1: $494 T1: $666.90 T1: $889.20
TERM 2 (10 weeks): $220 T2: $440 T2: $594 T2: $748
TERM 3 (10 weeks): $220 T3: $440 T3: $594 T3: $748
TERM 4 (9.5 weeks): $210 T4: $420 T4: $567 T4 $714

1 CLASS 2 CLASSES 3 CLASSES (-10%) 4 CLASSES (15%)
TERM 1 (11 weeks): $165 T1: $330 T1: $445.50 T1: $561
TERM 2 (10 weeks): $150 T2: $300 T2: $405 T2: $510
TERM 3 (10 weeks): $150 T3: $300 T3: $405 T3: $510
TERM 4 (9.5 weeks): $142 T4: $284 T4: $383.40 T4: $482.80

1 CLASS 2 CLASSES 3 CLASSES (-10%) 4 CLASSES (15%)
TERM 1 (11 weeks): $275 T1: $550 T1: $742.50 T1: $935
TERM 2 (10 weeks): $250 T2: $500 T2: $675 T2: $850
TERM 3 (10 weeks): $250 T3:  $500 T3: $675 T3: $850                 
TERM 4 (9.5 weeks): $240 T4: $480 T4: $648 T4: $816

1 CLASS 2 CLASSES 3 CLASSES (-10%) 4 CLASSES (15%)
TERM 1 (11 weeks): $385 T1: $770 T1: $1,039.50 T1: $1,386                    
TERM 2 (10 weeks): $350 T2: $700 T2: $945 T2: $1,190
TERM 3 (10 weeks): $350 T3: $700 T3: $945  T3: $1,190                          
TERM 4 (9.5 weeks): $337 T4: $674 T4: $909.9 T4: $1,145.80



$7.50EFA MONTHLY FEE 
FOR THE OFFICIAL 
FLAMENCO 
CERTIFICATE COURSE
(ESCUELA DE 
FLAMENCO DE 
ANDALUCÍA) 

TBCEFA EXAMINATION 
FEE + MUSICIAN FEES

TBC2018 END OF YR 
PERFORMANCE FEE + 
MUSICIANS FEES

TBCCOSTUME FEES

2018 NSW SCHOOL HOLIDAYS AND TERM DATES

PERIOD START FINISH LENGTH
TERM 1: EASTERN DIVISION TUESDAY, 30 JANUARY  FRIDAY, 13 APRIL  11 WEEKS
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS SATURDAY, 14 APRIL  MONDAY, 30 APRIL 
TERM 2 TUESDAY, 1 MAY  FRIDAY, 6 JULY  10 WEEKS
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS SATURDAY, 7 JULY  SUNDAY, 22 JULY  
TERM 3 TUESDAY, 24 JULY  FRIDAY, 28 SEPTEMBER  10 WEEKS
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS SATURDAY, 29 SEPTEMBER  SUNDAY, 14 OCTOBER  
TERM 4* MONDAY, 15 OCTOBER WEDNESDAY, 19 DECEMBER 9.5 WEEKS

AGE GROUP GUIDELINES FOR CHILDREN:
PRE SCHOOL Pre –School (3 – 4 yrs) Flamenquitas
PRIMARY  Kindy  (5 -6 yrs)
PRE –JUNIOR Year 2 & 3 (7 – 9 yrs)
JUNIOR  Year 4, 5 & 6 (10 – 12 yrs)
If unsure about what class is suitable for you or your child please don’t hesitate to ask, we are more than happy to assist.

*All information collected on this form is confidential and will not be released to any third party.

• $20 Registration fee (For new students only).
• 15% discount for siblings.
• Payments 1 week before term starts via direct debit to nominated account or in Cash. 
• The above fees are for our regular classes per term. Fees for weekend, school holiday & summer 
   Workshops are different & will vary depending on the course.
•  EFA students must assist 3 classes per week as the course is 100 hrs a year to be eligible for 

examination & Official EFA certificate.




